


David Fisher

From: Jeff Siems

Sent: Wednesday, April 27, 2016 12:48 PM

To: David Fisher; Jim Hall

Subject: Fwd: Edina HS Premise ID

Attachments: 20160427 Edina HS Premise ID.pdf; ATTO0001.htm

Would this addressing be acceptable for the high school? It appears to work for fire services.
Sent from Jeff's semi-smart iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Sara Kelzenberg" <skelzenberg@woldae.com>

To: "Jeff Siems" <jsiems@EdinaMN.gov>

Ce: "Hamilton, Eric" <eric.hamilton@edinaschools.org>, "Nick Marcucci"
<nmarcucci@woldae.com>, "Sal Bagley" <sbagley@woldae.com>
Subject: Edina HS Premise ID

Jeff,

We would like to retain "6754" as the main address for the High School and apply the required
3rd address to the existing building, see attached sketch.

We propose:

1. Change building signage on EPAC to read "6752"

2. Add building signage at new entry to read "6754"

3. Add address to existing monument sign. We can add either "6754" or '6752 - 6754"
depending on your preference.

4. Existing building signage "6750" to remain at Valley View Middle School

Sincerely,
Wold Architects and Engineers

Sara Kelzenberg

332 Minnesota Street, Suite W2000
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

t 651227 7773 | woldae.com<http://www.woldae.com/>

Comm. No.: 152091
















DaVid Fisher

From: Adam Hopp <AJHopp@eganco.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 04, 2016 12:24 PM
To: David Fisher

Subject: Tracy Ave Roundabout electrical service

Good afternoon David,

I'm looking to get the Xcel electrical service application in for the subject project. Bob Reinhardt directed me to you for
an address for this location. | was wondering if you had one already or is this still in the works?

Thanks,
Adam

ADAM HOPP, Project Manager

FAX: 763.535.6961

EMAIL: ajh@eganco.com
WA Feanco.com 7625 Boone Ave N, Brooklyn Park, MN 55428

TV~ Al'wJy| DIRECT: 763.595.4354 // CELL: 612.685.5089
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